- the purchases will take place on markets which are regulated pursuant to Art. 144-bis, 
paragraph 1 b) of the Issuers’ Regulation, in strict accordance with Art. 5 of Regulation 
(EU) 596/2014 and through intermediaries who are licensed by law; 

- the maximum financial commitment is Euro 15,000,000.00 (fifteen million euros); 

2. to authorise the Board of Directors to dispose of its own shares on one or more occasions with no 
time limit, according to the terms and conditions considered to be in the Company’s best interests 
and in accordance with the applicable Italian and EC laws, for the purposes indicated in the